
Caltech (2-12, 0-8 SCIAC) -vs- Redlands (11-13, 4-4 SCIAC)
03/27/2019 at Redlands, CA (Thompson Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/27/2019
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Redlands, CA
Venue: Thompson Aquatic Center
Attendance: 44

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Caltech 0 3 1 1 5
Redlands 7 5 4 4 20

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:47 UR G Carmen Gardner
1st 5:53 UR G Katelyn Jenkins
1st 4:49 UR G Katelyn Jenkins
1st 4:18 UR G Holly Kvanvig
1st 3:20 UR G-E Alina Waldo
1st 1:19 UR G Sarah Draves
1st 1:00 UR G Ally Feeley
2nd 3:16 UR G Nicolette Ramirez
2nd 2:34 UR G Katelynn Holloman
2nd 2:12 CIT G-E Brittany Percin
2nd 1:39 CIT G Brittany Percin
2nd 1:09 UR G Kelly Klish
2nd 0:29 UR G Wendy McAleer
2nd 0:08 CIT G Sophie Devoe
2nd 0:00 UR G Kelly Klish
3rd 7:14 UR G Ally Feeley
3rd 6:10 UR G Ally Feeley
3rd 4:15 UR G Kelly Klish
3rd 3:52 CIT G Brittany Percin
3rd 2:09 UR G Wendy McAleer
4th 7:45 UR G Hunter Olivier
4th 5:25 UR G Katelyn Jenkins
4th 3:19 CIT G Katie Johnston
4th 2:34 UR G Kalli Vellis
4th 0:59 UR G Wendy McAleer

Team Statistics

CIT UR
Shots 26 32
Goals 5 20
Assists 3 15
Points 8 35
Exclusions 3 3
Steals 7 11
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:33 CIT E Yuying Lin
2nd 2:20 UR E Wendy McAleer
2nd 5:26 CIT E Katie Johnston
3rd 2:28 CIT E Brittany Percin
3rd 5:08 UR E Ally Feeley
4th 5:04 UR E Kolby Kahahawai



Individual
 
 
Caltech 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
2 Michelle Zhao 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Yuying Lin 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
5 Sunny Cui 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Isabella Dula 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Mackenzie Wooten 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Samantha D'Costa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Brittany Percin 8 3 0 3 1 0 3 0 3-0
10 Olivia Durrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Gemma Takahashi 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
12 Hana Keller 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
13 Gabriella Chan 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
14 Sophie Devoe 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Katie Johnston 4 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0-0

Totals 26 5 3 8 3 0 7 2 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
7 Mackenzie Wooten 10:34 12 1
9 Brittany Percin 5:26 2 0
13 Gabriella Chan 8:00 2 1
14 Sophie Devoe 8:00 4 0

Totals 20 2

Redlands 20

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Kelly Grosswendt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Breanna O'Dea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Carmen Gardner 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Katelyn Jenkins 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 0-2
5 Hunter Olivier 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1
6 Sarah Draves 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
7 Holly Kvanvig 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Nicolette Ramirez 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Courtney Gray 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Katelynn Holloman 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Ally Feeley 3 3 2 5 1 0 2 0 0-0
12 Sami Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kelly Klish 5 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Alina Waldo 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kolby Kahahawai 2 0 3 3 1 1 1 0 0-0
16 Jena Suzuki 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
17 Kayla Takakura 2 0 4 4 0 1 0 0 0-0
18 Kalli Vellis 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Wendy McAleer 5 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0-1

Totals 32 20 15 35 3 2 11 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kelly Grosswendt 32:00 5 15

Totals 5 15


